

Misc Appeal 151 of 2025

Order No. 7 dated 13.3.26

The appellant files hazira along with an extension petition.

Today is fixed for SR/Ad.

No SR/AD yet.

Bailiff's reports available on record reveal insufficient services on the respondents.

The respondent no. 5 appears today by filing vakalatnama along with an adjournment petition.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 6.5.26 for taking fresh steps regarded respondent nos. 1 to 4 by the appellant.

Interim order is extended till the next date as prayed.

District Judge (I/C)
(WB01082)

